MULTILAYER DEVICES
DELAY LINES, CHIP MULTILAYER
WIRELESS BASE STATION LDH Series
CG01-J 375
This delay line has been developed by utilizing advanced
multilayer technology. It is comprised of a copper line and
temperature compensated dielectric NPO (0 ± 60ppm/°C)
and includes a metal shield. This results in a very small

STANDARD LAND DIMENSIONS: mm
SOLDER RESIST
NO PATTERN
SOLDER RESIST
LAND
�Line width to be
designed to match
50� characteristic
impedance, depending
on PCB material and
thickness.
Delay Impedance1 Thickness Rising Attenuation Distortion Insulation Operating
Part Number Time (�) (mm) max. Time Rate % max.) % max.) Resistance Temperature
(ns) (ns) max. (M�) min. Range (°C)
LDH33 TYPE
LDH33A101A 0.1 ± 0.05
LDH33A201A 0.2 ± 0.05
LDH33A301A 0.3 ± 0.05 0.15
LDH33A401A 0.4 ± 0.05 1.1
LDH33A501A 0.5 ± 0.05
10 10
LDH33A601B 0.6 ± 0.1
LDH33A701B 0.7 ± 0.1 50 ± 7 100 –40 to +85
LDH33A801B 0.8 ± 0.1 1.5 0.3
LDH33A901B 0.9 ± 0.1
LDH33A102B 1.0 ± 0.1 1.6
LDH33A152B 1.5 ± 0.1 2.1
LDH33A202B 2.0 ± 0.1 2.6 0.5 12 18
LDH33A252B 2.5 ± 0.1 3.1
LDH36 TYPE
LDH36A101A 0.1 ± 0.05
0.1
LDH36A201A 0.2 ± 0.05
LDH36A301A 0.3 ± 0.05
1.9
LDH36A401A 0.4 ± 0.05
0.15
LDH36A501A 0.5 ± 0.05 50 ± 5 10 10 100 –40 to +85
LDH36A601B 0.6 ± 0.1
LDH36A701B 0.7 ± 0.1
LDH36A801B 0.8 ± 0.1
2.5 0.2
LDH36A901B 0.9 ± 0.1
LDH36A102B 1.0 ± 0.1
LDH46 TYPE
LDH46A501A 0.5 ± 0.05 0.15
LDH46A102B 1.0 ± 0.1 0.2
LDH46A152B 1.5 ± 0.1 50 ± 5 0.3
LDH46A202B 2.0 ± 0.1
3.7 0.4 10 10 100 –40 to +85
LDH46A252B 2.5 ± 0.1
LDH46A302B 3.0 ± 0.1
LDH46A402B 4.0 ± 0.1 50 ± 10 0.25 x DT*2
LDH46A502B 5.0 ± 0.1
MULTILAYER DEVICES
DELAY LINES, CHIP MULTILAYER
WIRELESS BASE STATION LDH Series
CG01-J 377

U
LTILA
Y
E
R
 D
E
V
IC
E
S
Delay Impedance1 Thickness Rising Attenuation Distortion Insulation Operating
Part Number Time (�) (mm) max. Time Rate % max.) % max.) Resistance Temperature
(ns) (ns) max. (M�) min. Range (°C)
LDH20 TYPE
LDH20A102L 1.0 ± 15% 0.8
LDH20A152L 1.5 ± 15% 50 nominal 1.3 1.0 8 8 100 –40 TO +85
LDH20A202L 2.0 ± 15% 0.15
LDH25 TYPE
LDH25A102L 1.0 ± 15% 0.8
LDH25A152L 1.5 ± 15% 1.0
LDH25A202L 2.0 ± 15% 50 nominal 1.65 1.5 10 10 100 –40 TO +85
LDH25A252L 2.5 ± 15% 1.8
LDH25A302L 3.0 ± 15% 2.0
LDH33 TYPE
LDH33A101A 0.1 ± 0.05
LDH33A201A 0.2 ± 0.05
LDH33A301A 0.3 ± 0.05 0.15
LDH33A401A 0.4 ± 0.05 1.1
LDH33A501A 0.5 ± 0.05 10 10
LDH33A601B 0.6 ± 0.1
LDH33A701B 0.7 ± 0.1 50 ± 7
LDH33A801B 0.8 ± 0.1 1.5 0.3
LDH33A901B 0.9 ± 0.1
LDH33A102B 1.0 ± 0.1 1.6
LDH33A152B 1.5 ± 0.1 2.1 100 –40 to +85
LDH33A202B 2.0 ± 0.1 2.6 0.5 12 18
LDH33A252B 2.5 ± 0.1 3.1
LDH33B302K 3.0 ± 10% 1.5 2
LDH33B402K 4.0 ± 10% 2.5
LDH33B502K 5.0 ± 10%
LDH33B602K 6.0 ± 10%
75 nominal
3
10 10LDH33B702K 7.0 ± 10% 2 3.5
LDH33B802K 8.0 ± 10%
LDH33B902K 9.0 ± 10% 4
LDH33B103K 10.0 ± 10% 4.5
LDH36 TYPE
LDH36A101A 0.1 ± 0.05
0.1LDH36A201A 0.2 ± 0.05
LDH36A301A 0.3 ± 0.05
1.9LDH36A401A 0.4 ± 0.05
0.15LDH36A501A 0.5 ± 0.05 50 ± 5 10 10 100 –40 to +85LDH36A601B 0.6 ± 0.1
LDH36A701B 0.7 ± 0.1
LDH36A801B 0.8 ± 0.1
2.5 0.2LDH36A901B 0.9 ± 0.1
LDH36A102B 1.0 ± 0.1
LDH46 TYPE
LDH46A501A 0.5 ± 0.05
1.9
0.15
LDH46A102B 1.0 ± 0.1 0.2
LDH46A152B 1.5 ± 0.1 50 ± 5 2.5 0.3
LDH46A202B 2.0 ± 0.1
0.4 10 10LDH46A252B 2.5 ± 0.1
3.1LDH46A302B 3.0 ± 0.1
100 –40 to +85LDH46A402B 4.0 ± 0.1
LDH46A502B 5.0 ± 0.1 3.7
LDH46A602C 6.0 ± 0.2
50 ± 10
3.1
0.25 x DT2
LDH46A702C 7.0 ± 0.2 15
LDH46A802C 8.0 ± 0.2
3.7
15
LDH46A902C 9.0 ± 0.2 18
LDH46A103C 10.0 ± 0.2 20
MULTILAYER DEVICES
DELAY LINES, CHIP MULTILAYER
GENERAL APPLICATIONS LDH Series
380 CG01-J